Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Advantage Resources, Inc.						API Number:15 - 097-21652-0000			
Address: 1775 Sherman Street Suite 1700 Denver, CO 80203						Lease Name: Arnold Fast et al			
Phone: (303) 831 - 1912 Operator License #: 06926						Well Number:			
); SW - SE		
Type of Well: D & A Docket #: (If SWD or ENHR)						660 Feet from North / South Section Line			
The plugging proposal wa	s approved on: 1/20/	09		(Date)	1980	,	East / West Section		
by: Steve Pfeifer (KCC District Agent's Name)							S. R East		
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No						Kiowa	S. R [_]East [_] Wes	
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)						Date Well Completed: 1/20/09			
None Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D						Plugging Commenced: 1/20/09			
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D						1/30/09			
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Completed: 1/30/09				
Show depth and thickness	of all water, oil and	gas formations.		7	<u> </u>				
	Vater Records			Casing Record (Surface C	Conductor & Produ	ction)		
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	1	Put In	Pulled Out		
Describe in detail the mann hole. If cement or other pl 50 sx @ 1100', 50 sx @				placed from (bott	om), to (ORALION COMMISS	·	
30 sx in rh, 20 sx in mh Total cem 170 sx 60/40 4% gel					FEB 1 2 2009				
						CONSEDUA	- 2009		
On 1/30/09 added 40 sx to bring cem to surface						CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS			
Name of Plugging Contract	or: Tomcat Drilling	LLC			L	icense #: 34127			
Address: 100 S. Main S	Street, Suite 508,	Wichita, KS	67202					,	
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees:	Advantage	Resourc	es, Inc.					
State of Colorado	County,	Denver		, ss.					
Louis C. Bortz				(Employee of	Onorata	r) or (Operator) o	n ahawa da aniba duusii bata a Ga		
sworn on cath, says: That I same are true and correct,	have knowledge of the	(Signature)	60	ters herein contain	ned, and	the log of the at	n above-described well, being fir pove-described well is as filed, a	at duly	
SUBLICE	SUBSCRIBED and	SWORN TO be	fore me this	day of	Fek)	20 0	9	
	05	· JORE	<u>'</u>			sion Expires:	18/12		
ST PUBLIC	Mail to: KCC - Co	Notary Pub	vision 130	S. Market - Roo	m 2070	Wichita Van-	; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;		
- 4 2 4 2 6 4	a			o. marker . KOO!	ZU/Ø,	wicinta, Nansa	13 0/202	~ (